
Proposed Timeline for R. Chapter 67-53 (Compliance Procedures) Changes 
 
 

Date Description 
Tuesday, February 6, 2009  Submit FAW Notice of Development of 

Rulemaking 
Friday, February 13, 2009  FAW Notice publishes 

 
Monday, February 23, 2009 Rule Development Workshop at Florida 

Housing 
Friday, March 6, 2009 Send Proposed Rule to Board 

 
Friday, March 13, 2009 Board Approval to Adopt Rule 

 
Tuesday, March 17, 2009 Submit FAW Notice of Proposed 

Rulemaking 
Friday, March 27, 2009 Notice of Proposed Rulemaking published 

in FAW and on our Website 
Monday, April 20, 2009 Rule Hearing 

 
Monday, April 27, 2009 Received comments/questions from Joint 

Administrative Procedures Committee 
(JAPC) for Written Response by Florida 
Housing 

Tuesday, June 9, 2009 Submit FAW Notice of Change 
Friday, June 19, 2009 FAW Notice of Change publishes 

 
Monday, July 13, 2009 Send Notice of No Change to JAPC 
Monday, July 20, 2009 Adopt Rule 
 
 


